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Photometric Data of  Lamp

Lamp Description
Lamp Name: Lamp Size: Lamp Weight:
Lamp Type: Rated Voltage: Rated Power:
Light Type: Light Number: Rated Flux:

Light Flux:Light Standard: Light Area:

Measured Data of  Lamp
Voltage: Current: Power: Power Factor: 
Total Flux
Lamp Efficiency
Peak Intensity
Half-Intensity Angle
Upward Light Ratio
Upward Street Side
Upward House Side
Flash Area(76°)

Central Intensity
Light Efficiency
Location of  Peak(c,γ)
Beam Angle
Downward Light Ratio
Downward Street Side
Downward House Side
Discomfort Glare(SLI)

Distribution Curve of  Meridian

Unit: cd
— c0 /180
— c30/210
— c60/240
— c90/270

Conical Intensity Distribution Curve
of  Max Intensity

House Side Street Side
Location of  Peak: γ  = 

c Range:
c Interval:
Test Speed:
Test Distance:
Note:

γ Range:
γ Interval:
Test Date:
Test Time:

Temperature:
Humidity:
Test No.:
Tester:

LD
LD-S1-100W

54.2cm×32cm×8.8cm
230 V 100 W

LED
30cm×15cm

229.2 V 0.486 A 101.6 W 0.912
14844.70 lm 3780.06 cd

0.00% 146.11 lm/W
8653.71 cd (170.0°, 55.8°)

127.8° 150.3°
0 100%
0 9418.56 lm
0 5426.26 lm

437 cm2 0

0度-360度 0度-90度
10度 0.9度

25℃
65%

快速

5.0 m 11-34-45
2018-01-19

0035
notes

55.8°

8700

6960
5220
3480
1740

8700

6960

5220

3480

1740
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cd/1000 lm Curve

C0-C180 C90-C270

0
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Illumination Cone Curve

Diameter[m]H[m] Illuminance[lx]

C0-C180

C90-C270

550

440

330

220

110

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

7660.29

1915.07

851.14

478.77

306.41

7334.94

1833.73

814.99

458.43

293.40
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Isocandela Curve of  Road Lamp (Round Net Curve)

Lamp Description
Lamp Name: Lamp Size: Lamp Weight:
Lamp Type: Rated Voltage: Rated Power:
Light Type: Light Number: Rated Flux:

Light Flux:Light Standard: Light Area:

House Side Street Side

Road Lamp Type

CIE: 

CIE: 

IES: 

IES: 

Max.At80: 

Max.At90: 

Isocandela Curve(Round Net)
Intensity Unit cd
Imax = 100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

c Range:
c Interval:
Test Speed:
Test Distance:
Note:

γ Range:
γ Interval:
Test Date:
Test Time:

Temperature:
Humidity:
Test No.:
Tester:

LD
LD-S1-100W

54.2cm×32cm×8.8cm
230 V 100 W

LED
30cm×15cm

0度-360度 0度-90度
10度 0.9度

25℃
65%

快速

5.0 m 11-34-45
2018-01-19

0035
notes

8654
7789
6923
6058
5193
4327
3462
2597
1731
866

semi-cut-off
short-average extension
cut-off
II-short

46.06cd/klm
15.4836cd/klm
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Installation Correction
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Horizontal Isophotes Curve

Horizontal Absolute Isophotes Curve
Height of  calculation:  m,  Illumination in the vertical of  Lamp: lx

If Height of  Installation is not equal to Height of  Calculation, please calculate by table of  Correction Factor
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Horizontal  S/MH

(95%) (90%) (80%) (70%) (60%)

(50%) (40%) (30%) (20%) (10%)

5 m
6 m
7 m
8 m
9 m
10 m
11 m
12 m
13 m
14 m
15 m
16 m

5.00 151.20

143.64 136.08 120.96 105.84 90.72

75.60 60.48 45.36 30.24 15.12

1.000
0.694
0.510
0.391
0.309
0.250
0.207
0.174
0.148
0.128
0.111
0.098
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Isocandela Curve of  Lamp

Lamp Description
Lamp Name: Lamp Size: Lamp Weight:
Lamp Type: Rated Voltage: Rated Power:
Light Type: Light Number: Rated Flux:

Light Flux:Light Standard: Light Area:

Isocandela Curve(CIE)
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Horizontal  Degree (DEG)

10% 

20% 
30% 
40% 
50% 
60% 
70% 
80% 
90% 

CIE: 
CIE: 

Imax:
Unit:  cd

c Range:
c Interval:
Test Speed:
Test Distance:
Note:

γ Range:
γ Interval:
Test Date:
Test Time:

Temperature:
Humidity:
Test No.:
Tester:

LD
LD-S1-100W

54.2cm×32cm×8.8cm
230 V 100 W

LED
30cm×15cm

0度-360度 0度-90度
10度 0.9度

25℃
65%

快速

5.0 m 11-34-45
2018-01-19

0035
notes

865
1731
2596
3461
4327
5192
6058
6923
7788

semi-cut-off
short-average extension

8654(H-54.5,V14.3)
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Isocandela Curve of  Lamp

Lamp Description
Lamp Name: Lamp Size: Lamp Weight:
Lamp Type: Rated Voltage: Rated Power:
Light Type: Light Number: Rated Flux:

Light Flux:Light Standard: Light Area:

Isocandela Curve(IES)

Ve
rti

ca
l  S

/M
H
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us

e S
ide
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et 
Si

de

Horizontal  S/MH

10% 
20% 
30% 
40% 
50% 
60% 
70% 
80% 
90% 

IES: 
IES: 

Imax:
Unit: cd

c Range:
c Interval:
Test Speed:
Test Distance:
Note:

γ Range:
γ Interval:
Test Date:
Test Time:

Temperature:
Humidity:
Test No.:
Tester:

LD
LD-S1-100W

54.2cm×32cm×8.8cm
230 V 100 W

LED
30cm×15cm

0度-360度 0度-90度
10度 0.9度

25℃
65%

快速

5.0 m 11-34-45
2018-01-19

0035
notes

865
1731
2596
3461
4327
5192
6058
6923
7788

cut-off
II-short

8654
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γ C0 C90 C180 C270 γ(°) Φ(Ring) Φ(Total) %
3.6
7.2
10.8
14.4
18.0
21.6
25.2
28.8
32.4
36.0
39.6
43.2
46.8
50.4
54.0
57.6
61.2
64.8
68.4
72.0
75.6
79.2
82.8
86.4
90.0

3859
3884
3938
4028
4158
4302
4466
4688
4874
5175
5530
5894
6368
6816
7177
7335
7149
6239
4943
2922
1266
643.5
395.9
223.3
99.71

3956
4189
4377
4500
4561
4551
4467
4260
3932
3585
3059
2525
1995
1542
1208
1026
906.9
780.7
639.1
483.0
372.2
250.1
177.1
128.8
48.09

3892
3958
4049
4174
4327
4568
4820
5105
5479
5886
6362
6815
7294
7604
7599
7110
6112
3936
2211
1137
732.5
544.7
394.7
292.8
201.3

3518
3316
3139
2953
2784
2602
2414
2232
2045
1893
1733
1613
1498
1369
1192
1018
889.2
757.5
628.5
473.8
372.4
304.8
246.4
160.0
82.63

0.0-3.6
3.6-7.2
7.2-10.8
10.8-14.4
14.4-18.0
18.0-21.6
21.6-25.2
25.2-28.8
28.8-32.4
32.4-36.0
36.0-39.6
39.6-43.2
43.2-46.8
46.8-50.4
50.4-54.0
54.0-57.6
57.6-61.2
61.2-64.8
64.8-68.4
68.4-72.0
72.0-75.6
75.6-79.2
79.2-82.8
82.8-86.4
86.4-90.0

46.96
141.5
237.4
334.3
431.8
676.0
647.5
739.0
823.5
899.9
966.1
1021
1062
1083
1080
1045
967.1
831.3
654.3
459.6
225.1
195.1
132.0
90.82
54.00

46.96
188.4
425.8
760.1
1192
1868
2515
3254
4078
4978
5944
6965
8027
9111

10191
11236
12203
13034
13688
14148
14373
14568
14700
14791
14845

0.32
1.27
2.87
5.12
8.03
12.58
16.94
21.92
27.47
33.53
40.04
46.92
54.07
61.37
68.65
75.69
82.20
87.80
92.21
95.30
96.82
98.14
99.02
99.64
100.00

Lamp Ring with Flux

Lamp Description
Lamp Name: Lamp Size: Lamp Weight:
Lamp Type: Rated Voltage: Rated Power:
Light Type: Light Number: Rated Flux:

Light Flux:Light Standard: Light Area:

Unit: ° Intensity Unit: cd Unit: lm

LD
LD-S1-100W

54.2cm×32cm×8.8cm
230 V 100 W

LED
30cm×15cm
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21.6

25.2

28.8

32.4

36.0

39.6

43.2

46.8

50.4

54.0

57.6

61.2

64.8

68.4

72.0

75.6

79.2

82.8

86.4

90.0

3780

3859

3884

3938

4028

4158

4302

4466

4688

4874

5175

5530

5894

6368

6816

7177

7335

7149

6239

4943

2922

1266

643.5

395.9

223.3

99.71

3780

3912

3986

4104

4242

4414

4619

4859

5131

5426

5798

6185

6707

7318

7852

8313

8507

8245

7368

5976

3844

1728

752.4

429.9

246.4

69.87

3780

3915

4029

4183

4354

4549

4752

5027

5319

5598

5902

6282

6773

7221

7715

8148

8352

8193

7308

6015

4265

1936

776.7

475.9

234.1

94.55

3780

3958

4098

4276

4466

4652

4881

5089

5343

5572

5785

6031

6256

6507

6669

6763

6665

6248

5369

3859

2202

1037

575.4

328.8

151.7

9.33

3780

3931

4095

4274

4456

4650

4825

4989

5140

5275

5366

5412

5388

5282

5052

4694

4074

3212

2274

1526

986.7

622.5

410.9

254.6

132.7

68.46

3780

3965

4156

4334

4497

4647

4776

4870

4920

4919

4850

4685

4403

4003

3460

2790

2150

1535

1129

843.1

603.2

429.9

298.3

192.6

121.9

75.90

3780

3921

4125

4315

4468

4597

4682

4717

4681

4571

4362

4047

3594

3106

2532

1970

1467

1125

903.2

721.6

553.2

402.6

286.5

189.9

134.1

61.68

3780

3964

4171

4359

4505

4593

4620

4579

4458

4232

3897

3489

2955

2440

1862

1428

1130

953.2

827.2

668.3

523.1

380.6

267.0

181.3

131.1

71.70

3780

3898

4126

4327

4473

4554

4577

4524

4339

4094

3739

3278

2744

2152

1692

1309

1088

935.9

809.3

671.5

531.1

402.1

269.1

186.3

129.9

46.59

3780

3956

4189

4377

4500

4561

4551

4467

4260

3932

3585

3059

2525

1995

1542

1208

1026

906.9

780.7

639.1

483.0

372.2

250.1

177.1

128.8

48.09

3780

3906

4145

4336

4485

4562

4576

4518

4361

4063

3693

3225

2722

2141

1623

1290

1068

925.3

798.6

660.7

519.5

394.2

268.3

186.8

133.7

53.30

3780

3960

4178

4372

4504

4591

4618

4573

4439

4222

3878

3439

2903

2354

1832

1389

1107

936.1

803.3

644.9

499.4

378.1

263.5

186.7

138.0

70.86

3780

3921

4133

4309

4475

4606

4686

4709

4661

4530

4303

3940

3510

3024

2424

1819

1383

1097

869.8

691.2

538.9

400.8

282.7

200.4

143.4

76.50

3780

3988

4164

4366

4519

4664

4776

4860

4898

4875

4782

4591

4281

3851

3299

2605

1978

1456

1073

790.9

575.3

428.8

301.9

209.4

150.9

92.14

3780

3948

4120

4316

4498

4672

4829

4996

5147

5266

5343

5373

5332

5198

4920

4499

3809

2929

2060

1394

906.4

598.4

419.8

275.6

184.2

124.5

3780

3974

4139

4309

4502

4733

4925

5149

5367

5609

5837

6075

6325

6539

6713

6752

6588

6028

4654

3251

1883

929.7

570.1

351.0

214.5

116.9

3780

3943

4081

4230

4413

4622

4820

5075

5412

5719

6064

6444

6916

7450

7976

8331

8436

8078

7032

5486

3441

1493

747.2

479.2

296.1

174.3

3780

3948

4034

4169

4309

4494

4717

4965

5263

5573

5960

6400

7137

7651

8146

8573

8624

8159

7263

5308

2718

1436

695.7

475.6

291.6

116.7

3780

3892

3958

4049

4174

4327

4568

4820

5105

5479

5886

6362

6815

7294

7604

7599

7110

6112

3936

2211

1137

732.5

544.7

394.7

292.8

201.3

Data Form of  Intensity Distribution Curve

Lamp Description
Lamp Name: Lamp Size: Lamp Weight:
Lamp Type: Rated Voltage: Rated Power:
Light Type: Light Number: Rated Flux:

Light Flux:Light Standard: Light Area:

Unit:  cd

LD
LD-S1-100W

54.2cm×32cm×8.8cm
230 V 100 W

LED
30cm×15cm


